Occupancy expenses as % of sales 1.2% 1.6%

Marketing and advertising expenses as % of sales 3.4% 3.6%

Operational expenses as % of sales 4.6% 4.6%

Other expenses as % of sales 1.7% 2.2%

EBITDA margin (post AASB16) 18.9% 15.6%

EBIT margin (post AASB 16) 12.3% 8.6%

NPAT margin 8.2% 5.3%
*Like for like sales are sales for those stores that were owned and operated by Shaver Shop for all of FY20 and FY21.  It
therefore excludes any franchise buy-backs, new stores or stores that were permanently closed in FY20 or FY21.   Where
any like for like stores were temporarily closed for in-store sales (e.g. due to COVID restrictions) for any day in FY20 or
FY21, the in-store sales (if any) and any online sales for those days have been excluded from like for like sales in both FY20
and FY21.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

23INVESTOR PRESENTATION

PROFIT & LOSS – AASB16 TO AASB117 RECONCILIATION

$Am
Reported
FY2021

Reversal of
AASB16 Lease
Amortisation
and Interest

Recognition of
AASB 117
Operating

Lease Expense

Pro Forma
AASB 117
FY2021

Reported
FY2020

Reversal of
AASB16 Lease
Amortisation
and Interest

Recognition of
AASB 117
Operating

Lease Expense

Pro Forma
AASB 117
FY2020

Sales 213.7 213.7 194.9 194.9
Cost of goods sold (119.0) (119.0) (113.3) (113.3)
Gross profit 94.7 - 94.7 81.6 - 81.6
Gross margin % 44.3% 44.3% 41.9% 41.9%
Franchise and other revenue 0.9 0.9 1.1 1.1
Employee benefits expense (32.0) (32.0) (29.2) (29.2)
Occupancy expenses (2.5) (13.5) (16.0) (3.1) (12.9) (16.0)
Marketing and advertising expenses (7.3) (7.3) (6.9) (6.9)
Operational expenses (9.8) (9.8) (8.9) (8.9)
Other expenses (3.6) (3.6) (4.2) (4.2)
Overhead expenses (55.1) - (13.5) (68.6) (52.3) - (12.9) (65.2)
EBITDA 40.4 - (13.5) 26.9 30.3 - (12.9) 17.4
EBITDA margin 18.9% 12.6% 15.6% 8.9%
Depreciation and amortisation (2.1) (2.1) (2.2) (2.2)
Depreciation - right of use assets
(leases) (11.9) 11.9 - (11.3) 11.3 -
EBIT 26.4 11.9 (13.5) 24.8 16.8 11.3 (12.9) 15.2
Net finance costs - borrowings (0.2) (0.2) (0.4) (0.4)
Net finance costs - lease liabilities (1.4) 1.4 - (1.7) 1.7 -
Profit before income tax 24.7 13.4 (13.5) 24.6 14.8 12.9 (12.9) 14.8
Income tax expense (7.3) (4.0) 4.1 (7.2) (4.4) (3.9) 3.9 (4.4)
NPAT 17.5 9.4 (9.5) 17.4 10.4 9.1 (9.0) 10.4

Basic EPS (cents) - weighted avg
shares outstanding 14.2 7.6 (7.7) 14.1 8.5 7.4 (7.4) 8.5

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

24INVESTOR PRESENTATION

CLOUD COMPUTING CONFIGURATION COSTS
Reconciliation of impact of change in accounting policy on statement of profit & Loss

IFRS Interpretations Committee provided updated guidance re: capitalisation of configuration and customisation costs for cloud
based software (SaaS).  As a result of this update, SSG has updated its accounting policy leading to the expensing of previously
capitalised customisation and configuration costs for SaaS platforms

$Am
Reported
FY2021

Expensing
of cloud
software

config. costs

Reversal of
cloud

software
amortisation

Comparative
FY2021

Reported
FY2020

Expensing of
cloud software

config. costs

Reversal of
cloud software
amortisation

Comparative
FY2020

Sales 213.7 213.7 194.9 194.9
Cost of goods sold (119.0) (119.0) (113.3) (113.3)
Gross profit 94.7 - 94.7 81.6 - 81.6
Gross margin % 44.3% 44.3% 41.9% 41.9%

Franchise and other revenue 0.9 0.9 1.1 1.1
Employee benefits expense (32.0) (32.0) (29.2) (29.2)
Occupancy expenses (2.5) (2.5) (3.1) (3.1)
Marketing and advertising expenses (7.3) (7.3) (6.9) (6.9)
Operational expenses (9.8) (9.8) (8.9) (8.9)
Other expenses (3.6) 0.7 (2.8) (4.2) 0.9 (3.3)
Overhead expenses (55.1) 0.7 - (54.4) (52.3) 0.9 - (51.4)
EBITDA 40.4 0.7 - 41.1 30.3 0.9 - 31.3
EBITDA margin 18.9% 19.3% 15.6% 16.0%
Depreciation and amortisation (2.1) (0.8) (2.9) (2.2) (0.6) (2.8)
Depreciation - right of use assets (leases) (11.9) (11.9) (11.3) (11.3)
EBIT 26.4 0.7 (0.8) 26.3 16.8 0.9 (0.6) 17.2
Net finance costs - borrowings (0.2) (0.2) (0.4) (0.4)
Net finance costs - lease liabilities (1.4) (1.4) (1.7) (1.7)
Profit before income tax 24.7 0.7 (0.8) 24.7 14.8 0.9 (0.6) 15.1
Income tax expense (7.3) (0.2) 0.2 (7.2) (4.4) (0.3) 0.2 (4.5)
NPAT 17.5 0.5 (0.5) 17.4 10.4 0.6 (0.4) 10.6

Basic EPS (cents) - weighted avg shares outstanding 14.2 0.4 (0.4) 14.2 8.5 0.5 (0.4) 8.7

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

25INVESTOR PRESENTATION

HALF YEARLY PERFORMANCE OVER LAST 5 YEARS

NB. FY17 to FY19 are normalised results that exclude the impact of one-off items that are not considered part of underlying business performance.  Please see respective Directors Reports in those
periods for a full explanation of the normalisation adjustments made.   FY20 and FY21 are based on the new lease accounting standard AASB16 (Leases) and have been adjusted to reflect the change
in accounting policy related to Customisation and Configuration Costs for Cloud Software systems following the IFRS Interpretations Committee decision in March 2021.  No prior period adjustments